
Section 512.10  Definitions 

For the purpose of this Part, the following terms shall have the following meanings: 

Client – means any individual who will be at least 18 years of age on the day of the next election who is applying for, is determined or redetermined eligible for, or is being recertified or redetermined to be eligible for, or is receiving services for persons with disabilities or public assistance from the Illinois Department of Human Services (IDHS).  No person who has been legally convicted in this or another state or in any federal court of any crime and is serving a sentence of confinement in any penal institution shall vote, offer to vote, attempt to vote or be permitted to vote at any election until his or her release from confinement, and thus is not considered a client for the purposes of this Part. 

Confidential Office Number – means a number assigned by a deputy registrar in charge of voter registration to each Voter Registration Application Transmittal form (R-25) that indicates which office sent the form without using an IDHS return address.

Staff − means an individual who is employed by any IDHS office or facility whose duties include contact with clients. For the purpose of this Part, staff may include contractors that provide State-funded programs to provide services to persons with disabilities and/or provide public assistance services. 
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